

18.05.2022: xəbər

Khazar University will implement the “Development Economics Academy” project together with SOCAR and its partners

On May 18, 2022 a signing ceremony was held affirming the launch of the project “Development Economics Academy” between SOCAR and its partners in the South Caucasus Pipeline Company (SCPC) and Khazar University.

The main purpose of the project is to commit to the free education of 20 selected students who will gain an opportunity to join the Massachusetts Institute of Technology’s (MIT) “Data, Economics and Development Policy” MicroMaster Program.

The Contract was signed by the Executive Director of SOCAR Midstream, Fuad M. Ahmadov and the Founder of Khazar University and Chairman of its Board of Directors and Trustees, Hamlet Isaxanlı.

Both sides emphasized the importance of fostering a generation of young experts specializing in data based economic analysis for the development of Azerbaijani economy and expressed their hope for the continuity of their cooperation.

Xəzər Universiteti SOCAR və onun tərəfdaşları ilə birgə “İnkişaf İqtisadiyyatı Akademiyası” layihəsini həyata keçirəcək

2022-ci il mayın 18-də SOCAR və onun Cənubi Qafqaz Boru Kəməri (CQBK) şirkətindəki tərəfdaşları ilə Xəzər Universiteti arasında “İnkişaf İqtisadiyyatı Akademiyası” layihəsinin başlanğıcını təsdiqləyən imzalama mərasimi baş tutub. Layihənin əsas məqsədi Massaçusets Texnologiya İnstitutunun “Data, İqtisadiyyat və İnkişaf Siyasəti” MikroMagistr Proqramı üzrə 20 azərbaycanlı tələbənin ödənişsiz əsasda təhsil almasına töhfə verməkdir.

Müqaviləni “SOCAR Midstream”in icraçı direktoru Fuad Əhmədov və Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaخانlı imzaladı.

Tərəflər Azərbaycanın iqtisadi inkişafında müasir dövrün tələblərinə cavab verən yüksək ixtisaslı gənc mütəxəssislərin yetişdirilməsinin vacibliyini vurğulayıb, əməkdaşlığın davamlı olmasına inandıqlarını bildirdilər.



MicroMasters Program in Data, Economics, and Development Policy (DEDP)

August 2022 - April 2023

Application deadline: 25 June, 2022

E-mail: greconomics@khazar.org

Tel.: 012 596 17 73







